

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 353 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "Prior to this grant distribution,"

1.3 Page 1, line 10, delete everything after "(b)"

1.4 Page 1, line 11, delete everything before "Before" and after "grant" insert "under
1.5 paragraph (a)"

1.6 Page 1, line 13, delete "may" and insert "must"

1.7 Page 1, line 19, delete "These grants shall be allocated" and insert "The commissioner
1.8 must allocate the appropriation in paragraph (a)"

1.9 Page 2, after line 2, insert:

1.10 "(e) Grand funds not expended by a station during the first year of the biennium do not
1.11 cancel and may be carried over into the second fiscal year."